42 MANUAL SKYLIGHT
OPERATOR SYSTEM
44
Add Value To Your Operable Skylight
The Truth Skylight Operator System
offers you the flexibility the
marketplace demands, the quality your
windows deserve, easy factory or field

availability of these finishes on specific
product lines.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
1. Select Drive needed:
42.75 Straight Drive (painted)
42.65 Angle Drive (painted).
2. Specify finish number.
3. Choose method of operation for
Elevated Applications:
#10637 - Telescoping Pole (Hex Ball
Drive),
#30662 - Hex Ball Drive Adapter, or
#10638 - Telescoping Pole (Hook Drive),
#31000 - Eyelet Adapter, or
#30476 - Clerestory Pole Crank,
#20550 - Adapter.
Non-Elevated Applications:
#11454 - New Contour Handle
(painted) or
#10579 - Long Handle (painted) or
#11660 - Hand Knob (painted).
Accessories:
#40096 - 2" Handle Extension (painted),
#40097 - 4" Handle Extension (painted).
RECOMMENDED SCREWS:
Operator: 4 - #19410 -  #10 x 11/4"
Phillips flat head, shank slotted, sheet
metal screws.Sash Bracket: 2 - #10
Phillips flat head screws.  Length and
thread type to be determined by
application.
TRUTH TIPS:
1. To keep the Skylight operator
operating efficiently and trouble free,
Truth recommends that the operator
chain be lubricated once a year with a
spray silicone lubricant.
2. The secret to a successful pole
operated Skylight is to minimize the
approach angle of the pole to the
Skylight operator.  This is most easily
accomplished by using a Truth Straight
Drive whenever pole operation is
required.  To figure the minimum angle
of approach for a straight drive and a
given pole system, subtract the
maximum operational angle of a given
pole system from the roof pitch (see
Fig. 5).  For an angle drive, do the
same as with the straight drive and add
34 degrees.  Pole length, Skylight
height, and room layout will then
determine what approach angle is
needed for a particular application.
3. The design of the Straight Drive
does not allow a handle or hand knob
to be applied directly to it.  If it is
desirable to operate a straight drive
with a handle or hand knob, a handle
extension can be used as an adapter.
4. For accurate hardware placement in
vinyl or metal applications, pre-drilling
of the window profile is recommended.
5. For metal window profiles, Truth
recommends stainless steel machine
screws.  However, in most applications,
stainless steel sheet metal screws will
provide adequate holding power.
6. For easy operation of a Hook or
Hex Ball Pole, the operational angle
between the pole and the window
operator must not be exceeded.
PRODUCT APPLICATION